
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Rajya Sabha

STARRED QUESTION NO. : 200

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20th March 2023

PASSENGER SERVICE CHARGES AT AHMEDABAD AIRPORT

200.    SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-
(a) the rates of passenger service charges prevalent during the year 2014 at Ahmedabad airport; and
(b) the rates of passenger service charges applicable at Ahmedabad airport during the year 2023?

ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION      (Shri Jyotiraditya M.  Scindia)

(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

******

Statement in reply to parts (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Starred (*) Question No. 200 for answer on

20.03.2023 regarding "Passenger service charges at Ahmedabad Airport"


(a) & (b): The details of the Passenger Service Charges (levied per embarking passenger) namely, User

Development Fee (UDF), Passenger Service Fee (PSF) including Facilitation Component (FC) and

Security Component (SC)/ Aviation Security Fee (ASF) applicable for Ahmedabad Airport for the year

2014 and 2023 are at Annexure.


   Annexure

 Annexure to statement referred in reply of Rajya Sabha SQ No. 200 for

answer on 20.03.2023


 The details of the Passenger Service Charges at Ahmedabad Airport


 UDF

 Charges 2014 (In INR) 2023 (In INR)

 UDF (Domestic) 110 250

 UDF (International) 415 550


 PSF (Domestic)

 Charges 2014 (In INR) 2023 (In INR)

 PSF(FC) 77 NIL

 PSF(SC)/ASF 130 200

 Total Domestic PSF 207 200


 PSF (International)

 Charges 2014 (In INR) 2023 (In INR)

 PSF(FC) USD 1.26* NIL

 PSF(SC)/ASF USD 3.25 USD 12

 Total International

PSF
USD 4.51 USD 12


 * Rs. 77 have been converted into USD as per year 2014 average exchange rate


*****

